SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20446/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2017 in MFA No. 102854/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SREE SREE SADGURU MAHADEVATHATHANAVARA PRASADA NILAYA TRUST (R) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. MANJUNATH & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Despande, Adv.

Ms. Rachitha Hiremath, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It has been brought to our notice that the Principal District Judge, Bellary, who has been appointed as the Administrator of the trust properties has taken over the properties.

In view of the above, we direct the Principal District Judge, Bellary not to appoint any further trustees, pending further orders in this petition.

List this matter after service is complete.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR