SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20446/2017

SREE SREE SADGURU MAHACEVATHATHANAVARA PRASADA NILAYA TRUST (R) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. MANJUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.1,3,4 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 and 5.

List again on 16.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG